Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks B	OX ASSIGNMENTS	Washington, D.C. 20231						
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 03/01) PA	TENTS ONLY	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of Rec Name: ALTO PACKAGING L	• • • •						
Michael Patrick NOONAN								
	Street Address: 10 Kaimiro St	reet						
	Street Address:							
	City: Hamilton							
	State/Country: New Zealand	Postal Code:						
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?	No Additional name(s) and addresses attached	7 Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance:								
X Assignment	Change of Name							
Security Agreement	Other:							
Merger	Execution Dates: 02/20/	2008						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):								
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is:								
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: May 22, 2006								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) D548081							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No								
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:</li></ol>	nce 6. Number of application	ns and patents involved: 1						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136		(d) E 40.00						
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ <u>40.00</u>						
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	\ <u>₩</u>	enclosed fees are authorized						
Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to De	posit Account No. 06-1358						
Attorney Docket No. P71293US0								
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and Signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true copy						
	I rellolm	March 17, 2008						
John C. Holman #22,769  Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	Signature	Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								

JPH&S 103-2/02

**PATENT REEL: 020654 FRAME: 0976** 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA & ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1) M	ichael Patrick I	el Patrick NOONAN			
		(2)		THE RESERVE THE RE			
		(3)		7//	HVIII DA.V.JIIV.		
		(4)				and	
		(5)					
		to	each of the ur	n of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0 idersigned, the receipt and so by assigns, transfers and sets	ufficiency of which are here	able considerations paid eby acknowledged, the	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) Al	TO PACKAGIN	IG LIMITED			
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) of	10 Kaimiro	Street, Hamilton, New Zealan	ıd		
(8)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or	(8) a	company du	ly incorporated under the	of New Zealand		
(9)	citizen of Japan) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(h) tei (9) <b>A</b>	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as A CLOSURE				
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and			aving been <del>expected</del> /filed on	22 May 2006	(and assigned	
	Serial No., if known	Patent 30	<del>1181-</del> No. p 5480	81	)		
nereby execute right to 20004, 1 States F	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby author States resulting from this application covenants that he has (they have) any agreement in conflict herewith 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and collect damages for, and the power to insert on this assignment hereby grant the power to insert on this assignment witness whereof, executed by the	rize(s) and in or any confull right to one of the conful right to one of the conful right and all extends any furth condition of a undersigned	request(s) the C tinuing or division convey the entire all claims and acts of past and firm of Jacobso er identification this document. ad on the date(s	ommissioner of Patents and Tr onal applications thereof to the se e interest herein assigned, and causes of action for infringement future infringement. on Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh which may be necessary or des o) opposite the undersigned na	ademarks to issue any and a said Assignee, as Assignee of that he has (they have) no ent of the patent rights assign a Street, N.W., Washington, sirable in order to comply with	all Letters Patents of the of the entire interest, and t executed, and will not need herein, including the D.C.	
Date		ne of Invent	or <u>Michael P</u>	atrick NOONAN	Martin	(SEAL)	
Date	Nan	ne of Invent	or	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Nan	ne of Invent	 ог	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	Nan	ne of invent	 or	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		ne of Invent		typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
ot, the	This assignment should preferable the execution by the inventor(s) s	y be signed hould be wi	before a United tnessed by at le	typed name i States Consul if Agrico abroa ast two witnesses/woo sign he	signature ad, or a Notary Public if domere:		
_	ditional inventor's names and signa a separate sheet.	atures	Witness		Galanda	<del></del> >	
			Wilness	- Efry	Gabriel Pray	<i>7</i> 3	
			LA	V OFFICES OF			

## JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 03/17/2008 REEL: 020654 FRAME: 0977**